THE MORNING NEWS OF SPRINGDALE THE MORNING NEWS OF ROGERS NORTHWEST ARKANSAS TIMES BENTON COUNTY DAILY RECORD

212 NORTH EAST AVENUE, FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS 72701 | P.O. BOX 1607, 72702 | 479-442-1700 | WWW.NWANEWS.COM

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Karen Caler, do solemnly swear that I am the Legal Clerk of the Northwest Arkansas Newspapers, LLC, printed and published in Washington and Benton County, Arkansas, bona fide circulation, that from my own personal knowledge and reference to the files of said publication, the advertisement of:

DIXIELAND UTILITY LLC NoticeofApplicationForRenewalNoDischarge

Was inserted in the Regular Editions on: October 03, 2014

Publication Charges: \$62.40

Subscribed and sworn to before me

Notary Public

Mv Commission Expi

Notice of Application

For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4811-WR-4 Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1993 Arkansas Legislature, this is to give notice that the Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) Water Division has received an application for renewal on 7/28/14, with additional information received 8/6/14, for a no-discharge permit, Permit No. 4811-WR-4, for a decentralized wastewater treatment system with drip irrigation. The permit application was submitted from the following applicant:

Dixieland Utility, LLC P.O. Box 9299

Fayetteville, AR 72703

72834084

The facility under consideration is located as follows: Section 35 Township 20 North Range 30 West, near the City of Little Flock in Benton County, Arkansas. Interested persons desiring to request a public hearing on the application may do so in writing. All requests should be received by ADEQ within 10 days of the date of this notice and should be submitted to:

Casey Vickerson Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality 5301 Northshore Drive North Little Rock, AR 72118-5317 Telephone: (501) 682-0653 October 3, 2014

NOTE

Please do not pay from Affidavit. Invoice will be sent.

	azette
Account 601188	
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Credit Card	Natice of Application For Renewal No-Discharge,
Phone 479-527-9880 Type AE	Permit 4811-WF-4 Under the provisions of Act 163 for the 1993 Avenses Legislature,
Address PO Box 9299 Num	this is to give notice that the Ar- kansas Department of Environ L mental Outfile (ADEO Water DAL)
Auth 108700	Sion has received an application for remedia on 72814, with ad- ditional information received.
Expire:/	8674 fin a no-disstanga permit. Permit No. 4811 WA-4 io na de- permit No. 4811 WA-4 io na de- permitalized vascendar treatment.
City Fayetteville	system with drip irrigation. The permit engineers submitted.
State AR	from the following againers: Doisiend Ulliny, LUC P.O. Box (200) P.O
Zip 72703 Country Code US	The lacility under consider ation is located as follows: Sec- ston 35 (ownstip 20 blorth Panne
Start 10/03/14 Paytype CC Issues 1	30 West, near the City of Little Flook in Berton County, Abrassa, Interested yearuns destring to re- quest a public hearing on the ap- yllaction may be so in writing, All requests about the received by requests should be received by
Stop 10/03/14 Rate Code NL4 Class 1250	AJEO within 10 days of the data of the state of this roution and stoud to exit of this roution and stoud to exit of the state of the st
Copy NoticeofApplicationForRenewalNoDischarge	5301 Northstore Drive North Little Rock, AR
Amount 62.40 Rep 285	7219-5317 Feffinine (501) 682-0653 Osober 3, 2014 7283/064
Tax_0.00 Ad # 72834084	Ad shown is not actual print size
Amount Paid 62.40 Paytype Credit Card	166 Words
Payment Due 0.00 Balance 0 A	d Size 1 cols x 3.73 inches
Receipt No C89122	IN 1
Received by Alew Cale	Date
Customer Receipt	
10/01/14 Arkansas Democrat-Gaze	
10/01/14	2:44 PM
Arkansas Democrat-Ga	zette
, a	
Account 6011885	
Account 6011885 Name Dixieland Utility LLC Credit Card	Motion of Application For Renewal No-Discharge
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Credit Card	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4911-WR- Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1993 Arkonsos Ledisture 1
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Credit Card Phone 479-527-9880 Type AE	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4811-VR-4 Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1993 Arkansas Legisture a this is in one profice that the Act
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Credit Card Phone 479-527-9880 Type AE Address PO Box 9299 Num	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit A811-WP-4 Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1933 Afternost legisture, this is to give rotice that the Ar- transac Department of Environ- mental Outhly (ABC) Water DM- sion has received an application for renewal on 77.897.41, with ad-
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Credit Card Phone 479-527-9880 Type AE Address PO Box 9299 Num Auth 108700	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4911-WR- Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1983 Arkonsos Legisture this is to give notice that the Ar- kansase Department of Environ- mental Ouchly (ADEQ) Water DM- sion has received an appication for renewal on 7/28/14, with ad- ditional information received 964/14 for a no-discharge permit Permit No. 4911-WR-4. for a de-
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Phone 479-527-9880 Address PO Box 9299 Auth 108700 Expire: /	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4611-WR-4 Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1933 Arkunsse Legisture, this is to give notice that the Ar- cansses Department of Environ- mental Oxidity (AUCO) Water Dis- sion has needed an application for renewed on 7728/14, with ad- ditional information received SGA 4, for an ordescharge permit, Armal Ma, 4811-MR-4 for a de- controlled in conscience of controlled controlled in the second of the controlled controlled in conscience of controlled controlled in consequents Armal Ma, 4811-MR-4 for a de- controlled in consequents relations; The second of the consequents of the controlled controlled in consequents relations; The second of the consequents of the controlled controlled in the c
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Phone 479-527-9880 Address PO Box 9299 Auth 108700 Expire: /	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4611-WR-4 Under the provisions of Act 1.63 of the 1983 Arkenses Legisture this is lo give notice that the Ar- kanasa Department of Environ- mental Oxclity (ADEQ) Water Dis- sion has received an application for renewal on 7/2874, with ad- ditional information received 96.14 for an o-discharge permit Permit No. 4811-WR-4 for a de- centralized westewater treatment system with drip irrigation. The permit application was submitted from the following applicant: 199-10 Box 2599 P. D. Box 2599 P. B.
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Phone 479-527-9880 Address PO Box 9299 Auth 108700 Expire: /	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4911-WR-4 Under the provisions of Act 1.63 of the 1938 Arkenses Legisture this is lo give notice that the Ar- kanasa Department of Environ- mental Oxclity (ADEQ) Water Dis- sion has received an application for renewal on 7/2874, with ad- ditional information received 96.114 for an o-discharge permit Permit No. 4811-WR-4 for a de- centralized westewater treatment system with originization. The permit application was submitted from the following applicant: - Disclared tallity, LLC - P.O. Box 9299 Fayettavile, AP 72703 The facility under consider- ation is located as follows: Sec- bon 35 Township 20 Moth Renger
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Phone 479-527-9880 Address PO Box 9299 Auth 108700 Expire: / City_Fayetteville State AR	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4611-WR-4 Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1938 Arkunses Legisture, this is to give notice that the Ar- transace Department of Environ- mental Outdity (AUCQ) Water Dis- sion has received an appication for renewal on 7729714, with ad- ditional information received 86714 for an or-discharge permit, Permit Nix 4811-WR-4 for a de- centralized vascievative treatment graften with off pringion. The permit application was saturated 0.0 for vascievative provision For the following surfacer. 10 for wascievative provision For the following sections of the following section of the
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Credit Card Phone 479-527-9880 Type AE Address PO Box 9299 Num Auth 108700 Expire: / City Fayetteville State AR Zip 72703 Country Code US	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4811-WR-4 Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1933 Arkunsse Legisture, this is to give notice that the Ar- cansses Department of Environ- mental Oxidiy (AUCO) Ware Dis- sion has received an appication for renewal on 77,83°14, with ad- dictional information received BOLLA for an 3-discharge permit control and information received BOLLA for an 3-discharge permit control and information received BOLLA for an 3-discharge permit control and information in the permit application was started to green with drip irrigation. The permit application was started in control application was started in from the following applicant. 1874 Dischard Lifting LLC P.O. Box 1929 Foyeltavile, AR 72703 The facility under consider- dion is located as follows: Sec- bon 35 Township 20 North Permit 20 West, near the Cut of Little Flock in Bertion County, Arkonssa interested pressure desiring to re- quest a public leaving on the ap- plication may do so in willing. 41 requests about the received by Art Os within 10 days of the date of the solution of the sub- mitted (a. Conv Woderson
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Credit Card Phone 479-527-9880 Type AE Address PO Box 9299 Num Auth 108700 Expire: / City_Fayetteville State AR Zip 72703 Country Code US Start 10/03/14 Paytype CC Issues 1	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4811-WR-4 Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1933 Arkunsse Legisture, this is to give notice that the Ar- cansses Department of Environ- mental Oxidiy (AUCO) Ware Dis- sion has received an application for renewal on 77,83°14, with ad- dictional information received Boards for an electrosup permit for an electrosup permit control and electrosup delication is located as follows: Sec- tion 35 Township 20 North Energy 20 West, near the Cut of Little Flock in Bertion County, Arkonssa interested persons desting to re- quest a public leaving on the ap- plication may do so in willing. Af requests about the received by a fine and alcotal to sub- mitted to Cossy Moderson Arkansso Department of Environmental Oxidiy Soll North Little Rock, AR
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Phone 479-527-9880 Address PO Box 9299 Num Auth 108700 Expire: / City Fayetteville State AR Zip 72703 Country Code US Start 10/03/14 Paytype CC Issues 1 Stop 10/03/14 Rate Code NL4 Class 1250	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4811-WR-4 Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1933 Arkurssa Legisture, this is to give notice that the Arkurssa Department of Environ- mental Outsity (AUCU Water Disk- som has received an application of the service of a proposition of the control of the control of the service of the control of the co
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Phone 479-527-9880 Address PO Box 9299 Auth 108700 Expire: / City Fayetteville State AR Zip 72703 Country Code US Start 10/03/14 Paytype CC Issues 1 Stop 10/03/14 Rate Code NL4 Class 1250 Copy NoticeofApplicationForRenewalNoDischarge	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4811-WR-4 Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1933 Arkunsse Legisture, this is to give notice that the Arkunsse Department of Environ- mental Outsity (AUCU Water Dis- son has received an application discharge permit All the provision of the Arkunsse o
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Credit Card Phone 479-527-9880 Type AE Address PO Box 9299 Num Auth 108700 Expire: / City Fayetteville State AR Zip 72703 Country Code US Start 10/03/14 Paytype CC Issues 1 Stop 10/03/14 Rate Code NL4 Class 1250 Copy NoticeofApplicationForRenewalNoDischarge Amount 62.40 Rep 285	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4811-WR-4 Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1933 Arkunsse Legisture, this is to give notice that the Ar- cansase Department of Environ- mental Outsity (AUCE) Water Dis- sion has received an application and the state of the state of the state of the state and the state of the stat
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Phone 479-527-9880 Address PO Box 9299 Auth 108700 Expire: / City_Fayetteville State AR Zip 72703 Country Code US Start 10/03/14 Paytype CC Issues 1 Stop 10/03/14 Rate Code NL4 Class 1250 Copy NoticeofApplicationForRenewalNoDischarge Amount 62.40 Tax 0.00 Ad # 72834084 Amount Paid 62.40 Paytype Credit Card	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4811-WP-4 Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1933 Arkunsse Legisture, this is to give notice that the Arkunsse Department of Environ- mental Oxidity (AUCO) Water Dis- sion has neered an application for renewal on 7728'74, with ad- dictional information received SGA 14, for an o-discharge permit, Permit No. 4911-WP-4 for a de- control oxide subserved in stock of the con- permit application was submitted from the following applicant. Pool Box 1929 Foyeltante, AR 72703 The facility under consider- ation is located as follows: Sec- bion 35 Township 20 North Permit Pook in Berton Oxurty, Arkunsses interested pressure desiring to re- quest at public hearing on his ep- plication may do so in writing, Al requests school be received by ADEO within 10 days of the date of this rotice and sloud his sub- mitted process of the date of this rotice and sloud his sub- mitted process of the date of this rotice and sloud his sub- mitted process of the date of this rotice and sloud his sub- mitted process of the date of this rotice and sloud his sub- mitted process of the date of this rotice and sloud his sub- mitted process of the date of this rotice and sloud his sub- mitted process of the date of this rotice and sloud his sub- mitted process of the date of this rotice and sloud his sub- mitted process of the date of this rotice and sloud his sub- mitted process of the date of this rotice and sloud his sub- mitted process of the date of this rotice and sloud his sub- mitted process of the date of this rotice and sloud his sub- mitted process of the date of the stock AR Talleytone (601) 682-0653 October 3, 2014 72834094 Add Shown is not actual print size
Name Dixieland Utility, LLC Phone 479-527-9880 Address PO Box 9299 Auth 108700 Expire: / City_Fayetteville State AR Zip 72703 Country Code US Start 10/03/14 Paytype CC Issues 1 Stop 10/03/14 Rate Code NL4 Class 1250 Copy NoticeofApplicationForRenewalNoDischarge Amount 62.40 Tax 0.00 Ad # 72834084 Amount Paid 62.40 Paytype Credit Card	For Renewal No-Discharge Permit 4811-WP-4 Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1993 Arkunsse Legisture, this is to give notice that the Arkunsse Department of Environ- mental Oxidity (AUCO) Water Dis- sion has neered an application for renewal on 7728'74, with add- ditional information received 864'74, for an o-discharge permit, Permit No. 4911-WP-4 for a de- constant excellent of the order constant excellent order permit application was submitted from the following applicant. P.O. Box 9299 Fourturale, AP 72703 The facility under consideration is located as follows. Section 35 Township 20 North Pange 920 West, near the City of Little Rock in Berton County, Arkunsas, interested pressure desiring to re- quest a public hearing on his ep- plication may do so in writing. All requests should be received by ADEO within 10 days of the date of this rotice and sloud be sub- minimized Viderson Arkunsas Department of Emi- momental Oxidity S301 Northstore Drive North Little Rock, AR 72118-5317 Telephone (C01) 682-0653 October 3, 2014 72834084 Add Shown is not actual print sizee 166 Words



03 OCT 03 OCT 02 1A \$ 00.48° 0004350115 CT 03 2014 MAILED FROM ZIPCODE 72701

AR Dest of Environmental Quality
Water Division
5301 Northshere Drive
Deuth Pittle Pock AR